
Clinical Indemnity Scheme CAPs – Applicable Periods and Limits Incident 

date: 01st July 2023 to 30th June 2024

Specialty Limit Per Claim Aggregate Limit 

Consultant Obstetricians  
Consultant Neurosurgeons 

Orthopaedic Surgeons 
undertaking Spinal Surgery 

€664,141 €1,992,424 

All Other Specialties €1,328,282 None 

With effect from 1 July 2023, the revised rates for the Caps in respect
of claims with an incident date on or after 1 July 2023 are as follows:-

➢ consultant obstetricians, neurosurgeons, and orthopaedic surgeons undertaking
spinal surgery €664,141.44 per claim with an annual aggregate limit
of €1,992,424.36 per consultant;

➢ for all other specialties the limit is €1,328,282.92 per claim with no aggregate
limit;

➢ for all claims above these limits, cover is provided by the Clinical Indemnity
Scheme.




